
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:211
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010
REVENUE LOSSES BY TELECOM COMPANIES
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether some telecom companies especially Reliance Communications Limited are causing huge revenue losses to the Government exchequer by making International Calls as Local;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the amount involved therein; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government against the guilty persons?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) No such instance has come to the notice of the Department.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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